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B What is the TORCH CIN and why does it exist?

Texas rural healthcare providers have not had wide access to value-based contracting opportunities, missing out on
significant financial resources and related quality improvement opportunities as a result.

In response, TORCH has developed a Clinically Integrated Network (CIN). The TORCH CIN is committed to creating
an avenue through which rural health care providers can successfully participate in value based contracting
programs.

This requires creating a high performing statewide rural health care provider network with leadership focused on
negotiating value-based incentive agreements not otherwise available to independent rural healthcare providers.

The TORCH CIN received its Tax ID in Aprilof2021 and has finalized an initial set of value-based contracts, including
United Healthcare, Amerigroup, Aetna and the Medicare Shared Savings Program.

As required by applicable regulations and TORCH CIN organizational documents, the network now seeks to
implement a clinical integration program which includes:

« establishing mechanisms to manage utilization, control costs, and assure quality;

« developing care management programs focused on vulnerable and chronically ill populations;

* implementing health management information tools to facilitate clinical decision support and reporting;
 achieving adequate patient volume to dampen outlier effects on quality, cost, and efficiency measures;

* investing in people, process, and technologyresources to support related clinical process improvement e fforts;
and

» selectively choose participants who are likely to further these quality and efficiency objectives.
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B What 1s Clinical Integration?

“Clinical Integration Program” means a program ofactive and ongoing initiatives designed to evaluate and modify
the practice patterns ofand create a high degree ofinterdependence and cooperation among health care providers,
in order to improve the quality and efficiency of health care in the community and may change in meaning as that
term maybe subsequently defined by relevant guidance and enforcement policy ofthe U.S. Department of Justice
and the Federal Trade Commission.

B What is a Value Based Contract?

“Value Based Contract” means a written agreement executed by Network for itself or on behalf of participants in the
Clinical Integration Program, pursuant to the authority granted in this Agreement, with a Payor pursuant to which
Network, as part ofits Clinical Integration Program, will provide products and services to the Payor and its
Beneficiaries and which will involve payment or funding that account for performance on measures of quality,
efliciency, utilization and other metrics developed by Network, which models may include, without limitation, risk
based arrangements where payment is subject to substantial financial risk such as shared savings or capitated
payment arrangements, and incentive arrangements where payments relate to the achievement of specified clinical,
cost,enhanced access,and/or other performance-based goals.
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TORCH CIN is a platform for
new opportunities, coordination

and supportnotavailable to ’CR)\ Better Together
individual facilitie s

Think beyond the norm and

innovate to achieve sustainable,

Reim ag me Rural Care @ — high-value independent and local
care deliveryto meet rural

— community’s healthcare needs

CIN contracting supports ¢\

economic sustainability for rural \$J‘ Financial Sustainab i]ity
healthcare providers

. Begin with proper short-term goals
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on our long-term vision
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streamlined processes and eflicient — Eﬁ
administration Burden
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TORCH CIN Participants

42

Hospitals

Castro County Hospital
Chambers Health

Cogdell Memorial Hospital
Coryell Health

Cuero Regional Hospital
Dimmit Regional Hospital
Electra Memorial Hospital

WENOIUHAWNR

. Freestone Medical Center

10. Frio Regional Hospital

11.Golden Plains Community
Hospital

12. Goodall-Witcher Hospital

13. Graham Regional Medical
Center

14. Hansford Hospital

15. Haskell Memorial Hospital

16. Heart of Texas Healthcare
System

17. Hemphill County Hospital
District

18. Liberty Dayton Hospital

19. Limestone Medical Center

20. Lynn County Hospital

21. Medina Regional Hospital

22. Muenster Memorial
Hospital

23. Mitchell County Hospital

24. Ochiltree General Hospital

90+

Clinics

25. Olney-Hamilton Hospital

26. Otto Kaiser Memorial Hospital
27. Palo Pinto General Hospital

28. Parkview Hospital

29. Pecos County Memorial Hospital
30. Permian Regiona Medical Centerl
31. Reeves Regional Health

Eastland Memorial Hospital 32. Rice Medical Center

33. Rolling Plains Memorial Hospital
34.Seymour Hospital

35. Sweeny Community Hospital

36. Stephens Memorial Hospital
37.Stonewall Memorial Hospital
38. Titus Regional Medical Center
39. Tyler County Hospital

40. Ward Memorial Hospital

41. Wilbarger General Hospital

42. Winkler County Memorial Hospital

Membership on
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B service Area

As of April 2025

Our priority objective must be
geographic coverage
combined with high quality,
efficiency, and patient
experience. Negotiating
better agreements depends on

demonstrated results.
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1) UnitedHealthcare

EMPLOYER & BaDIIDUAL

Physicians: 469

Total Patients
Diabetic Suspect Patients

Quality Measure

2025 TORCH CIN (999920167) Health System Summary Report

Total Patients: 14 557

Total Open Care Opportunities: 51,977

The following data shows metrics for HEDIS measures that indicate a potential care opportunity. Metrics include members specific to TORCH CIN.

Annual Care Visit (ACV)

Total Patients Completed Opportunities Cor;;;ltitmn
14557 130 14427 r 184
1549 15 1534 T 1w

Eligible
Members /
Episodes

AISFLU: AlS: Adult Immun — Flu

BCS: Breast Cancer Screening

BPD: Blood Pressure Control for Patients With Diabetes

CBP: Controlling Blood Pressure

CC5: Cenvical Cancer Screening

COL4549: Colorectal Cancer Screening Ages 45-49

COL5075: Colorectal Cancer Screening Ages 50-75

COLTOTAL: Colorectal Cancer Screening Ages 45-75

PPCPV: Prenatal and Postpartum Care: Postpartum Visit

PPCT: Prenatal and Postpartum Care: Timeliness of Prenatal Care

WCCBMI: Weight Assessment/Counseling -for Mutrition and Physical Activity for Childiadol
WCCHUT: Weight Assessment/Counseling -for Mutrition and Physical Activity for Child/Adol
WCCPA: Weight AssessmentiCounseling -for Mutrition and Physical Activity for Childiédol
WCW11: Child and Adolescent Well-Care Visits

WCW21: Child and Adolescent Well-Care Visits

12023
643
1322
1886
3855
819
2657
3476
36
36
588
588
588
1050
2850

Compliant
Members /
Episodes
624
337
132
180
200
157
691
848
18
18
39
18
18
41
78

Non-Compliant
Members /
Episodes

11399
306
1190
1706
3055
G62
1966
2628
18
18
549
570
570
1009
2772
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Current Reporting Period
# of Members
67th Percentile to Achieve 67th

Current Rate

5%
52%
10%
10%
21%
19%
26%
24%
50%
50%

7%

3%

3%

4%

3%

% Target Percentile %
Target
Foo286% ¥ 2308
¥ 76.4% r 155
Foo720% r 820
¥ B2.9% 1118
Foo757% o218
Foo452% r 214
¥ B9.0% Foo1144
¥ B39% Foooqar:
¥ oBaa% r 14
FooETo% r 14
FooE13% r 439
Foo715% r 403
¥ B9.1% r 389
Fooo742% r 739
¥ ooB2T% Fooo1708

M N T T YT YT YT YT YT YT YT YT YT N

Quality Rating

T A OO U o O O O O

TOTAL

NCQA Weight

i TN e T e N e O VB PO O O 1 R P Y

G4

Average Star
Rating

NCQA Weighted
Quality Rating

[ TN e TN " N e T B T U O O R P O

99



	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	TORCH CIN Participants
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7

